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NEWCASTLE MUNICIPALITY : COUNCILLOR INFORMATION

	Political Party
	W

A

R
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Standing Committee
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C

O


	SURNAME
	NAME
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	TEL NO
	ID NO


	IFP
	PR
	Corporate Services
	
	BAM (Ms)

	Vuselwa Veronica 
	Block F601, Iscor Flats

Lennoxton 

P O Box 10779
2940  Newcastle 
	( 034 312 3025(w)
( 076 744 0761
( 034 312 3024
( vuselwab@newcastle.gov.za 
	620704 0905 080

	ANC
	26
	Finance
	
	BHEKISWAYO

	Magangane Malisha
	D6956, Section 4

Madadeni 

2951
	( 034 329 4789 (h)

( 073 057 6327
( malishab@newcastle.gov.za

	540820 5475 080

	AZAPO 
	PR
	Finance

	
	BUHALI 


	Mduduzi Victor


	House N°. 5796, Madadeni
P O Box 60369

2951  Madadeni 
	( 082 362 5296
( mduduzib@newcastle.gov.za

	690509 5615 088

	ANC
	10


	Corporate Services


	
	BUTHELEZI (Ms) 


	Doris Rosetta Fikile
	C1746  Osizweni

P O Box 1260

2940 Newcastle
	( 034 313 7433 (h) 

( 082 385 9909
( fikileb@newcastle.gov.za 
	591021 0798 083

	ANC 
	8
	Finance
	
	BUTHELEZI 


	Sipho Sikhumbuzo Eugene 
	House C455

Osizweni 

P O Box 51707
2952   Osizweni 
	( 072 484 4010
( siphob@newcastle.gov.za
	670502 5246 081

	DA
	PR
	Finance
	
	CHETTY
	Neelakanden Manikum
	42 Jenkyn Street

P O Box 2818 

2940 Newcastle 
	( 034 312 3439 (h) 

( 083 335 6670

( 034 312 5028

( sunnychetty6504@gmail.com 
	430326 5092 084

	DA


	2
	Community Services

Deputy Chairperson


	E

X

C

O


	CRONJE (Ms) 


	Elizabeth Johanna

Cecelia
	27 Heuwel Avenue

Newcastle

P O Box  21304

2956  Newcastle 
	( 034 312 8198(h)

( 073 941 1846

( 034 312 8118 
( ablazeprop@telkomsa.net
( elizabethc@newcastle.gov.za
	650408 0032 084


	DA
	PR
	Develop-ment and Planning
	
	DAMONS(Ms) 


	Jean Marjory Elizabeth


	19 Mark Street

Fairleigh

P O Box 22845

2940 Newcastle
	( 034 317 2458 (h)

( 076 706 5036
( jeand@newcastle.gov.za 

	440225 0076 084



	DA
	4
	Corporate Services
	
	DE JAGER (Ms)

	Tanya June
	25 Loerie Street

Newcastle 

P O Box 117

2940   Newcastle 
	( 034 325 0368

( 082 805 7571

( tanyadj@newcastle.gov.za

	610610 0061 083

	NFP
	PR
	Finance

	
	DUBE (Ms) 


	Constance Lungile
	16 Reservoir Street

Lennoxton

P O Box 14257

2951  Madadeni
	( 034 317 2051 (h)

( 073 763 8638
( lungiled@newcastle.gov.za

	481117 0597 088

	IFP
	PR
	MPAC
	
	DUBE 


	David Xolani


	House 3167 
Blauwbosch

P O Box 141997

2951 Madadeni 
	( 083 318 2856
( 072 141 2047

( xolanid@newcastle.gov.za 

	800116 5571 084

	ANC
	24
	MPAC 
	
	GABUZA 


	Jonah Khosana


	House D7103, Madadeni 
P O Box 14104

2951  Madadeni 
	( 073 438 5084 (w)
( 079 843 3018

( 034 314 5070
( khosanag@newcastle.gov.za
	590104 5499 088

	ANC
	9
	Community Services
	
	GAMA (Ms) 


	Fikile Phamela


	House E 4107
Osizweni 

P.O. Box  50469

2952   Osizweni 
	( 076 111 0210
( fikileg@newcastle.gov.za 
	810525 1218 086

	ANC


	22
	MPAC 
	
	HLABISA 


	Thomas Sipusiso
	596 Section 1

Madadeni

P O Box 4403

2951  Madadeni  
	( 034 314 1240 (h)

( 076 138 3718

( sibusisoh@newcastle.gov.za

	670125 5610 088

	ANC
	PR
	Community Services
	
	HLATSHWAYO 


	Maqili Mhlanubanzi Ellias


	House B6168, Osizweni 
P O Box 51567

2952  Osizweni 
	( 034 366 0068 (h)
( 083 984 4463

( maqilih@newcastle.gov.za
	820219 5562 081


	IFP
	7
	Technical Services
	
	HLATSHWAYO 


	Sipho Benard
	Mndozo Farm
Izazi High School

P O Box 79106

2952   Osizweni 
	( 083 519 7829
( siphoh@newcastle.gov.za

	730702 5362 080

	IFP
	PR
	Community Services
	
	KUBHEKA (Ms) 
	Cordelia Bonisiwe


	House N°. 797A
2952  Osizweni 
	( 078 504 0575
( bonisiwek@newcastle.gov.za
	741204 1207 085

	ANC
	1
	Develop-ment and Planning
	
	KUBHEKA 


	Shadrack


	Harte Rivier Farm
Ingogo

P O Box 54

2944  Ingogo
	( 034 341 1780 (h)
( 072 127 4055
( shadrackk@newcastle.gov.za

	500613 5290 080

	ANC
	PR
	Community Services
Chairperson
	E
X

C

O
	KUNENE (Ms) 


	Nomathamsanqa Pealli


	N°. 13 

7th Street

Ingagane 
	( 034 366 5230 (w)
( 073 503 5269

( 034 366 5230

( kunenen@newcastle.gov.za
	640522 0454 081

	FEDCON
	PR
	Development and Planning
	
	LIU 


	Chuan
	136 Victoria Road

Newcastle 
P.O. Box 11765
2940  Newcastle 
	( 034 325 9498 (h)

( 034 375 8329 (w)

( 083 775 8329
( 034 375 6675
( alex@wincool.co.za
	680815 6381 089

	NFP
	PR
	Develop-ment and Planning

Deputy Chairperson


	E

X

C

O
	LUKHELE 


	Sibusiso Brian Mbusi


	13 Mbizana Avenue

Ncandu Park

Newcastle 

P O Box 11841

2940  Newcastle 
	( 082 424 3738
( 086 545 2014

( lukheles@newcastle.gov.za
 
	660309 5469 081

	ANC
	31
	MPAC
	
	MADONSELA 


	Happy Samson
	R1370 Section 7

Madadeni

P O Box 9544

2951  Madadeni
	( 083 682 8343
( 034 315 2235

( happym@newcastle.gov.za

	721226 5682 082

	ANC
	11
	Technical Services
	
	MALINDI 


	Hardin Themba
	House A7039 Osizweni

P O Box 51764

2952  Osizweni 
	( 034 366 4860 (h)

( 078 739 6330

( 034 312 1915

( thembam@newcastle.gov.za
	720423 5506 087


	NFP
	PR
	Community Services
	
	MAMBA (Ms)
	Fikile Marika
	104 H9 Mndozo Farm

Osizweni 

P O Box 9079

2951  Madadeni 
	( 078 737 1316

	750320 0384 085

	RLP
	PR
	Corporate Services
	
	MASHININI 


	Abednego Mphalaleng Mandlakhe
	House 2411 Langa Stand
Blauwbosch 
	( 076 384 1306
( mashininim@newcastle.go.za

	670905 5651 085

	ANC
	15
	Corporate Services
Chairperson


	E

X

C

O
	MATTHEWS (Ms) 


	Nobeluwgu Shirley
	7806 Msomi Stand

Blauwbosch

P O Box 14608

Madadeni 2951
	( 073 672 2274
( nobeluwgum@newcastle.gov.za

	591115 0648 080

	ANC
	6
	Technical Services

	
	MBATHA 


	Justice Sishosonke
	Eskom N°. 7815, Enyonini Lesly Farm, Osizweni 

P O Box 580

2940  Newcastle  
	( 076 999 6803
( mbathajs@newcastle.gov.za

	680407 5947 084

	ANC
	20
	Finance
	
	MBATHA 


	Zweli Jackson 


	1053 Mathukuku 
P O Box 1053

Mathukuku
	( 071 911 8143
( zwelim@newcastle.gov.za

	791006 5974 084

	ANC
	29
	Technical Services
	
	MBOKAZI 


	Mbekezeli Nqobile
	F1203  Section 6

Madadeni

P O Box 6118

2951  Madadeni 
	( 078 474 9182
( mbekezelim@newcastle.gov.za
	771113 5557 085

	ANC
	19
	Corporate Services
	
	MDHLALOSE 


	Mandla Obed
	House M105, Section 7
Madadeni 

P O Box 9649

2951  Madadeni 
	( 034 312 8001

( 072 538 5895
( mandlam@newcastle.gov.za

	571207 5597 083

	ANC
	13
	Technical Services
Chairperson
	E
X

C

O
	MDLULI (Ms)  

[image: image1.jpg]


(Deputy Mayor)
	Racheal Ncini
	4981 Osizweni

P O Box  78170

2952  Osizweni 
	( 072 208 3753
( mdlulir@newcastle.gov.za

	580712 0493 088


	DA
	PR
	MPAC
	
	MEIRING
	Albertus Pieter
	47 Begonia Street
Schuinshoogte

P O Box 7928

2940 Newcastle 


	( 034 318 2295 (w)

( 084 406 4953

( 086 731 9680

( midlands@newcastle.za.net
	540218 5121 087

	AZAPO
	PR
	Technical Services

	
	MKHIZE 


	Clifford Nhlanhleni


	2 Flamingo Street,
P O Box 2883

2940  Newcastle 
	( 034 325 0199 (h)
( 034 325 0199 (w)

( 076 902 6943
( 034 325 0199

( cliffordm@newcastle.gov.za
	610101 5661 085

	ANC
	30
	Community Services
	
	MKHWANAZI (Ms) 


	Happiness Nosiphiwo


	House N°. 8253 Manzana Farm, Osizweni 
P O Box 3231

2952  Osizweni 
	( 072 907 6808
( nosiphiwom@newcastle.gov.za

	590513 0687 085

	IFP
	PR
	Develop-

ment and Planning

	
	MLANGENI (Ms) 


	Maria Goldy
	House F896, Section 6
2951  Madadeni 
	( 034 374 9751 (h)
( 073 729 7396

( 034 374 9751

( mariam@newcastle.gov.za
	571229 0898 084

	ANC
	12
	
	
	MOLELEKOA
	Reuben Moses
	House Nº. 4979
Johnstown Farm

P O Box 400

2980   Utrecht 
	( 073 784 2289

(  reuben.molelekoa@newcastle.gov.za

	880312 5347 087

	IFP
	PR
	MPAC
	
	MLANGENI 


	Mkhulu Samuel
	House F896 Section 6

2951  Madadeni 
	( 034 374 9751 (h)

( 082 500 1681
( 072 656 2090

( mkhulum@newcastle.gov.za
	521012 5246 082



	ANC
	27
	Develop-ment and Planning
	
	MSIBI (Ms) 


	Nonhlanhla Alzinah
	D6659 Section 4

Madadeni

P O Box 3230

2940  Newcastle
	( 034 329 4943 (h)

( 072 394 8881
( nonhlanhlams@newcastle.gov.za

	560702 0779 085


	AZAPO
	PR
	Community Services
	
	MZONELI          


	Thembinkosi
	B4861 Section 4
Madadeni 
2951
	( 078 028 9411
( 076 080 5797

( mzonelin@newcastle.gov.za
	850912 6546 086

	IFP
	PR
	Corporate Services
Deputy Chairperson 
	E
X

C

0
	NDIMA 


	Reginald Bhekumndeni
	4 Blood River

Ncandu Park

P O Box 10213

2940 Newcastle 
	( 072 460 9250

( 083 721 5914

( ndimar@newcastle.gov.za

	630722 5671 083

	ANC
	21
	Finance
	
	NDLOVU 


	Schaba Griffiths


	16 First Avenue
P O Box 27080

2940  Newcastle 
	( 076 365 2072
( schaban@newcastle.gov.za

	830624 6093 085

	ANC
	25
	Develop-ment and Planning
	
	NGCOBO 


	Mqapheleni Epharaim


	House B251 Siyahlala
P O Box 1986

2940  Newcastle 
	( 083 595 8302
( 084 985 2367
( mqaphelenin@newcastle.gov.za
	580920 5819 088

	ANC
	23
	Technical Services
	
	NGOBESE (Ms) 
	Nana Jane
	House N°. 3173, Section 3, Madadeni 
	( 083 978 3172
( nanan@newcastle.gov.za
	580206 0646 084

	ANC
	16
	Technical Services
	
	NGWENYA 


	David 
	1137 Xaba Stand Blauwbosch
P O Box 11412

2951  Madadeni 
	( 078 603 2531

	800816 5426 086

	IFP
	PR
	Community Services
	
	NHLAPHO (Ms) 


	Christine Lahliwe 
	F349 Osizweni

P O Box  77777

2952  Osizweni 
	( 034 328 7600 (w)

( 072 127 9672
( lahliwen@newcastle.gov.za
	711108 0535 089

	IFP
	PR
	Finance
	
	NKOSI 


	Doctor June Zenzele
	Eskom N°. 92

Blauwbosch

P O Box 79079

2952  Osizweni 
	( 060 458 7570

( zenzelen@newcastle.gov.za

	810606 6682 086

	NFP
	PR
	MPAC 
	
	NTSHANGASE 


	Nicodemus Thokozani


	42 Kliprivier Avenue

Ncandu Park

P O Box 10815

2940  Newcastle 
	( 083 314 1216

( thokozanin@newcastle.gov.za

	601114 5406 089


	IFP
	PR
	Develop-ment and Planning
	
	NZUZE 


	Thamsanqo Maxwell
	326, Section D

P.O. Box 1035, Newcastle 

Osizweni 2952
	( 071 924 9999
( 074 928 2980

( thamsanqan@newcastle.gov.za

	820501 5430 082

	ANC
	PR
	Finance 
Chairperson 
	E
X

C

0
	REHMAN 

[image: image2.jpg]


(Mayor)
	Afzul Farouk
	27 St Dominic Street

P O Box 2786

2940 Newcastle
	( 072 402 7060
( afzulr@newcastle.gov.za

	740515 5130 085



	ANC
	28
	Community Services
	
	SHABALALA 


	Dukuza Obed
	7760 Section 5

Madadeni

P O Box 141064

Madadeni 2951
	( 034 329 4356 (h)

( 079 533 4824
( dukuzas@newcastle.gov.za

	520104 5210 084

	ANC
	3


	Develop-ment and Planning
Chairperson 
	E

X

C

O
	SHUNMUGAM 


	Matthew
	24 Dorbyl House

P O Box 23046

2940  Newcastle 
	( 034 315 2954 (h)

( 034 328 7743 (w)

( 082 807 8919

( 086 637 7510
( matts@newcastle.gov.za
	600729 5260 086

	ANC
	17
	Develop-ment and Planning
	
	SIBILWANE (Ms) 


	Deanah Maria


	House N°. 5713

Osizweni 

P O Box 50172

2952  Osizweni 
	( 073 450 1692
( marias@newcastle.gov.za

	640630 0471 086

	ANC
	5
	Corporate Services
	
	THWALA (Ms) 


	Lindiwe Goodness


	38 Hluhluwe Street

P O Box 5295

2940  Newcastle 
	( 034 318 3759 (h)

( 073 408 4237
( Lindiwek@newcastle.gov.za
	630102 0558 082

	ANC
	PR
	Corporate Services
	
	THWALA (Ms)

(Chief Whip

	Sweli Mabel
	1254 B Osizweni

P O Box 706019

2952 Osizweni
	( 034 366 3602 (h)

( 083 684 6594
( thwalas@newcastle.gov.za
	480925 0270 089



	ANC
	18
	MPAC
	
	TSHABALALA 


	Duma Esau


	Eskom 402  Msomi Stand 

Blauwbosch

P O Box 580

2940  Newcastle 
	( 074 655 1126

( dumat@newcastle.gov.za

	651224 5395 080


	IFP
	PR
	Technical Services
Deputy Chairperson

	E

X

C

O
	VORSTER 


	(Dr) 

Jacobus Adriaan
	34 Capricorn Drive

P O Box 20821

2940 Newcastle
	( 034 318 1031 (h)

( 071 420 0680
( 086 535 4719

( koos_vorster@newcastle.za.net
( vorsterj@newcastle.gov.za
	410712 5001 080

	ANC
	14
	
	
	ZIKHALI  
[image: image3.jpg]


(Speaker)
	Mandla Flep
	P1755 Madadeni

P O Box 6457

2951 Madadeni
	( 076 966 2334
( zikhalim@newcastle.gov.za

	541215 5733 084



	RLP
	PR
	Technical Services

	
	ZULU 


	Simbini Joseph 


	House N°. 3141, Osizweni 

P O Box 14272

2951  Madadeni 
	( 082 696 1924
( simbiniz@newcastle.gov.za

	440731 5454 085

	IFP
	PR
	Finance

	
	ZULU 


	Thengi Moses
	23 Baxter Road

Newcastle 

P O Box  8521 

2940  Newcastle 
	( 034 318 1426 (h)

( 083 227 4189

( thengiz@newcastle.gov.za

	500407 5467 081

	NFP
	PR
	Corporate Services 
	
	ZWANE 


	Mfanubomvu Ephraim
	5433 Osizweni

P O Box 50343

2952 Osizweni
	( 072 190 8514
( mfanubomvuz@newcastle.gov.za

	531229 5420 081



	ANC
	PR
	MPAC
	
	ZWANE 


	Nkosinathi Aubrey


	House N°. A723, Madadeni 
	( 034 312 2076 (w)
( 083 670 0779
( 086 612 9553

( nkosinathiz@newcastle.gov.za
	770310 5643 086


	
	
	Traditional Leader
	
	KUBHEKA


	Cosmos Sowela

	Manzana Farm
	( 034 312 7942 (w)

( 072 719 8562
( 
	730124 5820 084




17 November 2014





Notes :





ANC 	Tel no	: 034 315 3664


Fax no	: 034 312 5991





IFP 	Tel no	: 034 312 6996


	Fax no	: 034 312 9913





DA	Tel no	: 034 312 4777


	Fax no	: 034 312 4418


	E-mail	: amajuba@kzn.da.org.za





ANC		AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS


IFP		INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY


NFP		NATIONAL FREEDOM PARTY


DA		DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE


AZAPO		AZANIAN PEOPLE’S ORGANIZATION 


RLP		ROYAL LOYAL PROGRESS


FCon		FEDERAL CONGRESS





Portfolio Committees : Abbreviations





CS	Community Services


Corp Serv.	Corporate Services


FS	Finance


DP&HS	Development Planning and 


   	Human Settlements


TS	Technical Services





WHIPS








CHIEF WHIP		:	Cllr. S.M. Thwala 





ANC	-	Cllr. R.N. Mdluli				33


		  (072 208 3753)





IFP	-	S.B. Hlatshwayo				12


		(083 519 7829)





NFP 	-	S.B.M. Lukhele				  5


  (082 424 3738)


    		  


DA	-	N.M. Chetty 				  5


		(083 335 6670)		





AZAPO	-	C.N. Mkhize				  3


		(082 953 1499)





RLP	-	A.M.M. Mashinini 			  2


		(076 384 1306)





FCon	-	C. Liu					  1


		   (083 7758 329)











TOTAL								        61[EXCO 9]




















Representatives to the Amajuba District Council





ANC	DA


Cllr. D.R.F. Buthelezi			      Cllr. J.M.E. Damons


Cllr. S. Kubheka	


Cllr. N.S. Mathews	IFP


Cllr. M.N. Mbokasi	Cllr. S.M. Mlangeni


Cllr. N.A. Msibi 	Cllr. S.B. Hlatshwayo


Cllr. N.A. Zwane	





NFP


Cllr. M.E. Zwane





ROYAL LOYAL PROGRESS (RLP)


Cllr. S.J. Zulu 








